
PPR  September, 2017
9/2/2017

Detailed Match Results (by time)

Match Final Stage 2 Pizza Hut Stage 4 Ace's Hole in The Wall… Stage 6 Tenney & Sons Barber… Stage 9 Mad Montana's Mine Stage 11 Two Bear Arms Fort

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

1 Big A W 121.73 15 22.53 0 0 0 22.53 3 21.52 0 0 0 21.52 1 26.45 0 0 0 26.45 4 23.11 0 0 0 23.11 2 28.12 0 0 0 28.12 5

2 Indy Kid SS 132.22 28 28.23 0 0 0 28.23 9 21.56 0 0 0 21.56 2 26.82 1 0 0 31.82 11 26.59 0 0 0 26.59 5 24.02 0 0 0 24.02 1

3 Blood Washed FCSG 136.39 35 21.90 0 0 0 21.90 2 23.30 0 0 0 23.30 5 28.58 0 0 0 28.58 8 26.15 0 0 0 26.15 4 31.46 1 0 0 36.46 16

4 Ya Big Tree FN 136.58 36 25.05 1 0 0 30.05 14 23.00 0 0 0 23.00 4 28.16 0 0 0 28.16 7 27.97 0 0 0 27.97 8 27.40 0 0 0 27.40 3

5 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 137.60 31 24.89 0 0 0 24.89 5 25.69 0 0 0 25.69 8 27.38 0 0 0 27.38 5 25.66 0 0 0 25.66 3 28.98 1 0 0 33.98 10

6 Short Term Emory GF 140.24 37 21.60 0 0 0 21.60 1 21.47 1 1 0 36.47 20 24.84 1 0 0 29.84 9 22.23 0 0 0 22.23 1 30.10 0 0 0 30.10 6

7 Savage Irons BW 146.30 47 25.07 1 0 0 30.07 15 22.52 0 0 0 22.52 3 24.57 0 0 0 24.57 1 25.25 0 1 0 35.25 19 28.89 1 0 0 33.89 9

8 Slip Notz S 148.34 48 24.45 1 0 0 29.45 12 25.75 0 0 0 25.75 9 25.51 0 0 0 25.51 2 24.99 0 1 0 34.99 18 27.64 1 0 0 32.64 7

9 Wild Walt GF 148.40 53 24.82 1 0 0 29.82 13 23.80 0 0 0 23.80 6 27.53 0 0 0 27.53 6 24.31 3 0 0 39.31 24 27.94 0 0 0 27.94 4

10 Frenchy Yukon GF 149.07 57 22.46 1 0 0 27.46 8 22.37 1 0 0 27.37 11 36.81 0 0 0 36.81 23 26.78 1 0 0 31.78 13 25.65 0 0 0 25.65 2

11 Snuffy John FCSD 161.34 72 28.93 0 0 0 28.93 11 29.47 0 0 0 29.47 13 34.42 0 0 0 34.42 18 31.54 0 0 0 31.54 12 36.98 0 0 0 36.98 18

12 RayL Gun LW 162.38 70 28.55 0 0 0 28.55 10 27.82 0 0 0 27.82 12 31.68 0 0 0 31.68 10 29.57 1 0 0 34.57 15 34.76 1 0 0 39.76 23

13 Spittoon O'Toole GF 163.41 75 25.95 0 0 0 25.95 6 26.78 0 0 0 26.78 10 30.97 1 0 0 35.97 21 38.32 0 0 0 38.32 23 31.39 1 0 0 36.39 15

14 Johnny Rebel FN 163.52 85 32.68 0 0 0 32.68 22 25.32 0 0 0 25.32 7 28.07 2 0 0 38.07 25 26.84 0 0 0 26.84 6 40.61 0 0 0 40.61 25

15 Rover ES 165.56 72 39.26 0 0 0 39.26 28 31.69 0 0 0 31.69 15 31.97 0 0 0 31.97 12 29.03 0 0 0 29.03 9 33.61 0 0 0 33.61 8

16 Flush Draw MG 174.50 71 23.38 0 0 0 23.38 4 27.69 7 0 0 62.69 45 25.81 0 0 0 25.81 3 27.06 0 0 0 27.06 7 30.56 1 0 0 35.56 12

17 Lucky Skunk FN 180.52 104 32.37 0 0 0 32.37 20 35.01 0 0 0 35.01 18 32.90 0 0 0 32.90 14 36.51 0 0 0 36.51 20 43.73 0 0 0 43.73 32

18 Woody Tinker SS 180.86 104 35.56 0 0 0 35.56 25 31.55 0 0 0 31.55 14 32.83 0 0 0 32.83 13 32.97 1 0 0 37.97 22 37.95 1 0 0 42.95 30

19 Michigan Slim FN 182.22 102 33.38 0 0 0 33.38 23 31.68 1 0 0 36.68 21 33.11 0 0 0 33.11 16 33.33 2 0 0 43.33 29 30.72 1 0 0 35.72 13

20 J W Hous SS 182.54 105 32.40 0 0 0 32.40 21 34.68 0 0 0 34.68 17 38.82 1 0 0 43.82 33 34.87 0 0 0 34.87 17 36.77 0 0 0 36.77 17

21 Dogbite ES 184.83 105 31.73 0 0 0 31.73 17 39.34 0 0 0 39.34 24 35.95 0 0 0 35.95 20 40.44 0 0 0 40.44 25 37.37 0 0 0 37.37 19

22 Pan Handle Ranger SS 185.92 107 32.20 0 0 0 32.20 19 47.72 0 0 0 47.72 36 33.06 0 0 0 33.06 15 34.68 0 0 0 34.68 16 38.26 0 0 0 38.26 21

23 Busted Skullz MG 188.64 114 28.94 1 0 0 33.94 24 30.10 2 0 0 40.10 25 35.91 0 0 0 35.91 19 30.41 0 0 0 30.41 11 38.28 2 0 0 48.28 35

24 Badshot SS 191.04 103 27.29 0 0 0 27.29 7 32.00 0 1 0 42.00 29 39.54 1 1 0 54.54 37 29.28 0 0 0 29.28 10 37.93 0 0 0 37.93 20

25 Blazin Pastor FN 193.39 124 36.50 0 0 0 36.50 26 41.48 0 0 0 41.48 28 39.58 0 0 0 39.58 27 36.92 0 0 0 36.92 21 38.91 0 0 0 38.91 22

26 Ace Derringer FCG 193.91 123 27.06 1 0 0 32.06 18 28.29 3 0 0 43.29 30 37.72 1 0 0 42.72 30 27.25 1 0 0 32.25 14 28.59 3 0 0 43.59 31

27 Chicken Eye Bill ES 196.82 118 32.12 2 0 0 42.12 30 34.33 0 0 0 34.33 16 33.54 1 0 0 38.54 26 35.55 2 0 0 45.55 32 36.28 0 0 0 36.28 14

28 Shadow Kid CB 202.05 137 34.74 1 0 0 39.74 29 40.36 0 0 0 40.36 27 40.27 0 0 0 40.27 29 40.75 0 0 0 40.75 26 40.93 0 0 0 40.93 26

29 Kaya LD 207.51 143 40.34 1 0 0 45.34 36 36.94 0 0 0 36.94 22 37.23 0 0 0 37.23 24 40.92 1 0 0 45.92 33 42.08 0 0 0 42.08 28

30 Gary O S 209.14 138 44.84 0 0 0 44.84 35 40.16 0 0 0 40.16 26 33.68 0 0 0 33.68 17 40.34 0 1 0 50.34 36 40.12 0 0 0 40.12 24

31 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk ES 211.98 149 45.35 0 0 0 45.35 37 38.71 0 0 0 38.71 23 40.04 0 0 0 40.04 28 42.72 0 0 0 42.72 28 45.16 0 0 0 45.16 33

32 Horse Pistol FN 223.86 163 43.24 0 0 0 43.24 32 44.96 0 0 0 44.96 32 45.18 0 0 0 45.18 34 43.98 0 0 0 43.98 31 46.50 0 0 0 46.50 34

33 Calamity Kelly LD 224.94 159 35.90 2 0 0 45.90 38 41.06 3 0 0 56.06 40 36.57 0 0 0 36.57 22 38.53 1 0 0 43.53 30 42.88 0 0 0 42.88 29

34 Coal Car Kid CCB 225.95 151 42.05 1 0 0 47.05 40 44.29 3 0 0 59.29 42 42.77 0 0 0 42.77 31 36.95 1 0 0 41.95 27 34.89 0 0 0 34.89 11

35 Jughead D 234.98 147 31.08 0 0 0 31.08 16 35.84 0 0 0 35.84 19 43.04 0 0 0 43.04 32 39.72 2 0 0 49.72 35 70.30 1 0 0 75.30 45

36 Let Me Alone Starr W 237.65 166 37.34 0 0 0 37.34 27 49.68 1 0 0 54.68 39 56.62 0 0 0 56.62 39 48.07 0 0 0 48.07 34 40.94 0 0 0 40.94 27

37 Handsome Mike ES 261.96 184 44.37 0 0 0 44.37 34 51.74 0 0 0 51.74 37 56.14 0 0 0 56.14 38 53.36 0 0 0 53.36 37 56.35 0 0 0 56.35 38

38 Deacon T SS 273.28 194 54.12 0 0 0 54.12 43 46.84 0 0 0 46.84 35 59.79 0 0 0 59.79 41 52.67 1 0 0 57.67 38 54.86 0 0 0 54.86 37



Match Final Stage 2 Pizza Hut Stage 4 Ace's Hole in The Wall… Stage 6 Tenney & Sons Barber… Stage 9 Mad Montana's Mine Stage 11 Two Bear Arms Fort

Finish Alias Category Time Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank Raw M P B Fin Rank

39 Deputy Drago CB 280.21 187 43.94 0 0 0 43.94 33 45.81 0 0 0 45.81 33 62.86 1 1 0 77.86 46 58.00 0 0 0 58.00 39 54.60 0 0 0 54.60 36

40 Randall W 280.39 200 47.58 1 0 0 52.58 42 45.91 0 0 0 45.91 34 45.73 0 0 0 45.73 35 49.99 3 1 0 74.99 45 51.18 2 0 0 61.18 44

41 Ashley  Kid ES 284.50 200 44.57 1 1 0 59.57 44 48.01 1 0 0 53.01 38 47.86 0 0 0 47.86 36 52.56 1 1 0 67.56 43 51.50 1 0 0 56.50 39

42 Sassy Double Barrel LW 291.23 201 42.26 0 0 0 42.26 31 43.27 4 0 0 63.27 46 56.34 2 0 0 66.34 43 57.77 1 0 0 62.77 41 51.59 1 0 0 56.59 40

43 Marshall Bickford ES 301.28 210 52.20 0 0 0 52.20 41 61.12 0 0 0 61.12 44 58.45 0 0 0 58.45 40 66.28 1 0 0 71.28 44 53.23 1 0 0 58.23 41

44 Buffalo Terry FCSG 304.36 209 46.91 0 0 0 46.91 39 38.89 4 0 0 58.89 41 47.16 6 0 0 77.16 45 47.98 3 0 0 62.98 42 48.42 2 0 0 58.42 42

45 Death Valley Dave D 329.35 223 63.35 0 0 0 63.35 47 54.34 1 0 0 59.34 43 72.32 0 0 0 72.32 44 70.41 1 0 0 75.41 46 58.93 0 0 0 58.93 43

46 J T Stadtfelt CB 367.33 229 66.20 0 0 0 66.20 48 69.63 0 0 0 69.63 47 83.27 0 0 0 83.27 48 60.93 0 0 0 60.93 40 87.30 0 0 0 87.30 46

47 Cowboy Cook B 390.61 230 57.17 1 0 0 62.17 45 66.59 1 0 0 71.59 48 63.55 0 0 0 63.55 42 78.09 3 0 0 93.09 47 90.21 2 0 0 100.21 48

48 Ricochet  Ray CB 435.56 219 57.32 1 0 0 62.32 46 43.68 0 0 0 43.68 31 72.31 0 1 0 82.31 47 SDQ 0 0 0 150.00 48 72.25 3 1 0 97.25 47

- Lou Mcloud (MDQ) LFN - - 59.55 1 0 0 999.99 49 86.06 8 1 0 999.99 49 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 49 DNF 0 0 0 999.99 49 - - - - - -



PPR  September, 2017
9/2/2017

Match Results (category by time)

B-Western
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Savage Irons BW 146.30 47 30.07 15 22.52 3 24.57 1 35.25 19 33.89 9

Buckaroo
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Cowboy Cook B 390.61 230 62.17 45 71.59 48 63.55 42 93.09 47 100.21 48

Cattle Baron
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Shadow Kid CB 202.05 137 39.74 29 40.36 27 40.27 29 40.75 26 40.93 26

2 Deputy Drago CB 280.21 187 43.94 33 45.81 33 77.86 46 58.00 39 54.60 36

Classic Cowboy
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Coal Car Kid CCB 225.95 151 47.05 40 59.29 42 42.77 31 41.95 27 34.89 11

Cowboy
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 J T Stadtfelt CB 367.33 229 66.20 48 69.63 47 83.27 48 60.93 40 87.30 46

2 Ricochet  Ray CB 435.56 219 62.32 46 43.68 31 82.31 47 150.00 48 97.25 47

Duelist
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Jughead D 234.98 147 31.08 16 35.84 19 43.04 32 49.72 35 75.30 45



Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

2 Death Valley Dave D 329.35 223 63.35 47 59.34 43 72.32 44 75.41 46 58.93 43

Elder Statesmen
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Rover ES 165.56 72 39.26 28 31.69 15 31.97 12 29.03 9 33.61 8

2 Dogbite ES 184.83 105 31.73 17 39.34 24 35.95 20 40.44 25 37.37 19

3 Chicken Eye Bill ES 196.82 118 42.12 30 34.33 16 38.54 26 45.55 32 36.28 14

4 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk ES 211.98 149 45.35 37 38.71 23 40.04 28 42.72 28 45.16 33

5 Handsome Mike ES 261.96 184 44.37 34 51.74 37 56.14 38 53.36 37 56.35 38

6 Ashley  Kid ES 284.50 200 59.57 44 53.01 38 47.86 36 67.56 43 56.50 39

7 Marshall Bickford ES 301.28 210 52.20 41 61.12 44 58.45 40 71.28 44 58.23 41

Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ya Big Tree FN 136.58 36 30.05 14 23.00 4 28.16 7 27.97 8 27.40 3

2 Johnny Rebel FN 163.52 85 32.68 22 25.32 7 38.07 25 26.84 6 40.61 25

3 Lucky Skunk FN 180.52 104 32.37 20 35.01 18 32.90 14 36.51 20 43.73 32

4 Michigan Slim FN 182.22 102 33.38 23 36.68 21 33.11 16 43.33 29 35.72 13

5 Blazin Pastor FN 193.39 124 36.50 26 41.48 28 39.58 27 36.92 21 38.91 22

6 Horse Pistol FN 223.86 163 43.24 32 44.96 32 45.18 34 43.98 31 46.50 34

Frontier Cartridge
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Money Bags Mathias BPFC 137.60 31 24.89 5 25.69 8 27.38 5 25.66 3 33.98 10

Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Ace Derringer FCG 193.91 123 32.06 18 43.29 30 42.72 30 32.25 14 43.59 31



Frontier Cartridge Senior Duelist
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Snuffy John FCSD 161.34 72 28.93 11 29.47 13 34.42 18 31.54 12 36.98 18

Frontier Cartridge Senior Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Blood Washed FCSG 136.39 35 21.90 2 23.30 5 28.58 8 26.15 4 36.46 16

2 Buffalo Terry FCSG 304.36 209 46.91 39 58.89 41 77.16 45 62.98 42 58.42 42

Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Short Term Emory GF 140.24 37 21.60 1 36.47 20 29.84 9 22.23 1 30.10 6

2 Wild Walt GF 148.40 53 29.82 13 23.80 6 27.53 6 39.31 24 27.94 4

3 Frenchy Yukon GF 149.07 57 27.46 8 27.37 11 36.81 23 31.78 13 25.65 2

4 Spittoon O'Toole GF 163.41 75 25.95 6 26.78 10 35.97 21 38.32 23 36.39 15

Lady Duelist
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Kaya LD 207.51 143 45.34 36 36.94 22 37.23 24 45.92 33 42.08 28

2 Calamity Kelly LD 224.94 159 45.90 38 56.06 40 36.57 22 43.53 30 42.88 29

Lady Forty-Niner
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

- Lou Mcloud (MDQ) LFN - - 999.99 49 999.99 49 999.99 49 999.99 49 - -

Lady Wrangler
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 RayL Gun LW 162.38 70 28.55 10 27.82 12 31.68 10 34.57 15 39.76 23

2 Sassy Double Barrel LW 291.23 201 42.26 31 63.27 46 66.34 43 62.77 41 56.59 40



Master Gunfighter
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Flush Draw MG 174.50 71 23.38 4 62.69 45 25.81 3 27.06 7 35.56 12

2 Busted Skullz MG 188.64 114 33.94 24 40.10 25 35.91 19 30.41 11 48.28 35

Senior
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Slip Notz S 148.34 48 29.45 12 25.75 9 25.51 2 34.99 18 32.64 7

2 Gary O S 209.14 138 44.84 35 40.16 26 33.68 17 50.34 36 40.12 24

Silver Senior
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Indy Kid SS 132.22 28 28.23 9 21.56 2 31.82 11 26.59 5 24.02 1

2 Woody Tinker SS 180.86 104 35.56 25 31.55 14 32.83 13 37.97 22 42.95 30

3 J W Hous SS 182.54 105 32.40 21 34.68 17 43.82 33 34.87 17 36.77 17

4 Pan Handle Ranger SS 185.92 107 32.20 19 47.72 36 33.06 15 34.68 16 38.26 21

5 Badshot SS 191.04 103 27.29 7 42.00 29 54.54 37 29.28 10 37.93 20

6 Deacon T SS 273.28 194 54.12 43 46.84 35 59.79 41 57.67 38 54.86 37

Wrangler
Match Final Stage 2 Piz… Stage 4 Ace… Stage 6 Ten… Stage 9 Ma… Stage 11 T…
Finish Alias Category Time Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank Fin Rank

1 Big A W 121.73 15 22.53 3 21.52 1 26.45 4 23.11 2 28.12 5

2 Let Me Alone Starr W 237.65 166 37.34 27 54.68 39 56.62 39 48.07 34 40.94 27

3 Randall W 280.39 200 52.58 42 45.91 34 45.73 35 74.99 45 61.18 44



PPR  September, 2017
9/2/2017

Clean Shooters (no misses / no procedurals)

SASS Num Alias Final Time
98821 Big A 121.73

Blazin Pastor 193.39

56925 Dogbite 184.83

Handsome Mike 261.96

93483 Horse Pistol 223.86

J T Stadtfelt 367.33

59572 Lucky Skunk 180.52

15447 Pan Handle Ranger 185.92

28073 Rover 165.56

98137 Rusty Bottoms Mcgirk 211.98

46078 Snuffy John 161.34


